17 April Whole day Departures 

The playing schedule can be changed only with the approval of the FIDE President. 

4. 8. Travel and Accommodation 

4. 8. 1. Each player shall be reimbursed for the travel expenses of one or two persons up to the total amount of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) euros, if travelling from the same Continent and two thousand five hundred (2,500) euros, if travelling from another 
Continent. 

4. 8. 2. Each player shall be provided with two free single rooms with full board in the official hotel (minimum 4*) for twenty-two 
nights (three days prior to the first round – departure day). The Organiser may alternatively choose to provide each player and his/her

[...]

If other travel conditions are 
not specified in the contract signed by the Organiser and FIDE, all other Principals shall be compensated by the Organiser for their 
travel expenses up to a maximum of one thousand (1,000) euros if travelling from the same continent, up to one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) euros if travelling from another continent. The tickets shall be booked by each Principal within two weeks after 
his/her appointment, upon GCS approval. 

6. 4. Accommodation of the FIDE Principals 

Accommodation with full board in a suite in a 4-5-star hotel shall be offered by the Organiser for the FIDE President.